Semiconductor LLC,” “Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information,” “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition
and Results of Operations” and our financial statements and related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus.

  As of December 31, 2007

  Actual   Pro Forma
Pro Forma

As Adjusted(1)
  (in millions, except share data)
Total indebtedness (including current portion of senior secured credit facility)  $ 830.0  $ 830.0  $ 630.0
Series B preferred units, stated value $1,000 per unit; 550,000 units authorized, 450,692

units issued and 93,997 units outstanding, actual   129.4   —   —
Series B preferred stock, par value $0.01 per share; 550,000 shares authorized, 450,692

shares of Series B preferred stock issued and 93,997 shares outstanding, pro forma; 0
shares issued and outstanding, pro forma as adjusted(2)   —   129.4   —

Stockholders’ equity:
Common unit, 65,000,000 units authorized, 52,844,222 issued and outstanding, actual; 0

common units issued and outstanding, pro forma and pro forma as adjusted   52.8   —   —
Common stock, par value $0.01 per share; 100,000,000 shares authorized, 0 shares

issued and outstanding, actual;   shares issued and outstanding, pro forma; and
   shares issued and outstanding, pro forma as adjusted   —

Additional paid-in capital   3.1   385.2
Accumulated deficit   (564.4)  (564.4)  (574.2)
Accumulated other comprehensive income   31.0   31.0   31.0

Total unitholders’ / stockholders’ equity   (477.5)  (477.5)  (158.0)

Total capitalization  $ 481.9  $ 481.9  $ 472.0

(1) A $1.00 decrease or increase in the assumed initial public offering price would result in approximately a $   million

decrease or increase in each of pro forma as adjusted paid-in capital, total stockholders’ equity and total capitalization, assuming the total
number of shares offered by us remains the same and after deducting the estimated underwriting discount and estimated offering expenses
payable by us.

(2) Assumes that all of our outstanding shares of Series B preferred stock were repurchased using the proceeds from this offering. See

[…]

Net (loss) attributable to common unit / share   $ (192.6) $ (28.6)  $ (163.9)

Per unit / share data:
Net (loss) per common unit / share:

Basic and diluted   $ (3.68)   (7)

Weighted-average units / shares used in computing net (loss) per common
unit / share:

Basic and diluted   52.297   (7)

Condensed Pro Forma Balance Sheets:
Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 64.3  $ —   $ 64.3
Accounts receivable, net   123.8   —   123.8
Inventories, net   75.9   —   75.9
Other   16.7   —   16.7

Total current assets   280.7   —   280.7
Property, plant and equipment, net   279.7   —   279.7
Intangible assets, net   104.7   —   104.7
Other non-current assets   42.8   —   42.8

Total assets   $ 707.9  $ —   $ 707.9

35

Table of Contents

   Unaudited

Historical
Year Ended

December 31,
2007   Adjustments

Pro Forma
Year Ended

December 31,
2007(1)(2)(3)

   (in millions, except per common unit / share data)
Liabilities and Unitholders’ Equity
Current liabilities
Accounts payable   $ 90.0   $ —  $ 90.0
Other accounts payable   30.7   —   30.7
Accrued expenses   18.1   9.8(3)   27.9
Short-term borrowings   80.0   (80.0)(8)   —
Other current liabilities   6.4   —   6.4

Total current liabilities   225.1   (70.2)   155.0
Long-term borrowings   750.0   (120.0)(8)   630.0
Accrued severance benefits, net   74.2   —   74.2
Other non-current liabilities   6.7   —   6.7

Total liabilities   1,056.0   (190.2)   865.9

Commitments and contingencies
Series A redeemable convertible preferred units; 60,000 units

authorized, 50,091 units issued and 0 units outstanding at
December 31, 2007 and December 31, 2006, actual and pro forma   —   —   —

Series B redeemable convertible preferred units stated value $1,000
per unit; 550,000 units authorized, 450,692 units issued and 93,997
units outstanding at December 31, 2007 and December 31, 2006,
actual, 0 units issued and outstanding at December 31, 2007, pro
forma   129.4   (129.4)(9)   —

Total redeemable convertible preferred units   129.4   (129.4)   —